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Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Clem
Rep. Mitch Greenlick

Rep. Jerry Krummel
Rep. John Lim
Rep. Arnie Roblan
Rep. Gene Whisnant

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant
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HB 2848 — Work Session
HB 2614 — Work Session
HB 2574 — Work Session
HB 2263 — Work Session
HB 2750 — Work Session
HB 2263 — Work Session
HB 2574 — Work Session
HB 2641 — Work Session
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
26A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
HB 2848 — WORK SESSION
008 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
027 Chair Buckley
037 MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2848 to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation and the
SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on
Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.

044 Rep. Lim
050 Chair Buckley
26A 055 VOTE: 9-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2614 - WORK SESSION
064 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator




119 Rep. Roblan

138 Rep. Dallum
142 Rep. Greenlick
159 Rep. Komp
166 Rep. Roblan
168 Rep. Komp
169 Rep. Roblan
173 Rep. Whisnant
188 James Sager, Education Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office
225 Rep. Clem
243 Sager
272 Cindy Robert, Representative, The Chalkboard Project
325 Rep. Clem
341 Rep. Roblan
370 Rep. Clem
409 Sager

27A 018 Rep. Dallum
019 Rep. Greenlick
022 Sager
034 Rep. Greenlick
035 Sager
045 Rep. Krummel
051 Sager
054 Rep. Krummel
057 Sager
065 Rep. Krummel
069 Sager
070 Rep. Krummel
073 Sager
074 Rep. Krummel
080 Sager
089 Rep. Krummel
104 Sager

27A 113 Rep. Krummel
136 Sager
157 Rep. Krummel
179 Chair Buckley
181 Robert
189 Rep. Krummel
192 Rep. Dallum
216 Kate Dickson, Education Policy Specialist, The Chalkboard

Project

243 Rep. Lim
250 Sager
277 Rep. Lim
296 Robert
319 Rep. Lim
322 Robert
332 Rep. Lim

357 Sager



419
423
439
26B 015
036
040
042
044
047
051
052
054
058

063
068
071
072
077
081
084
087
089

26B
095

097
100
132
145
151
170
171
176
181

Chair Buckley

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Greenlick

Sager

Rep. Greenlick

Sager

Rep. Greenlick

Sager

Robert

Rep. Greenlick

Robert

Rep Dallum

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 2614-3
amendments dated 04/02/07. (EXHIBIT A)

Chair Buckley

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

Sager

Chair Buckley

VOTE: 8-1-0

AYE: 8 - Dallum, Greenlick, Komp, Krummel, Lim,

Roblan, Whisnant, Buckley

NAY: 1- Clem

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2614 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

Chair Buckley

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Clem

Rep. Lim

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Roblan

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor.

The following testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

188
HB 2574 — WORK SESSION

193
197

David Courtney, Superintendent, Burns-Hines School District
(EXHIBIT B)
Rep. Komp

Chair Buckley
Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator



26B

HB 2263 — WORK SESSION

229

233
243
246
249

270
273
279
300
302
315
344
355
368
374
387
393
404
407
413

422

429
451
453

462

27B

469
479
069
070

073
074
085
087
088
090
092
096
097

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 2574-3
amendments dated 03/20/07. (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Roblan

Dana Hepper, Statewide Advocacy Coordinator, Stand For

Children

Rep. Greenlick

Hepper

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Komp

Rep. Roblan

Cindy Robert, Representative, The Chalkboard Project

Rep. Lim

Chair Buckley

Rep. Krummel

Robert

Rep. Krummel

Robert

Chair Buckley

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2574 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Buckley

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Rep. Dallum

Olsen

Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of
Education

Rep. Dallum

Allen

Rep. Dallum

Chair Buckley

Rep. Dallum

Chair Buckley

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Buckley

Rep. Dallum



099
102
103

HB 2750 - WORK SESSION
104
108
119
27B 123
136
140

145
147
163
165
169
173
175
202
223
225
238
244
251
257
263

270
271

HB 2263 - WORK SESSION
277

280
294
296
306
320

323

339

HB 2574 - WORK SESSION

Chair Buckley
Chair Buckley recesses the meeting at 2:41p.m.
Chair Buckley reconvenes the meeting at 2:43 p.m.

Chair Buckley

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Chair Komp

Rep. Dallum

Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2750 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Rep. Krummel

Olsen

Rep. Greenlick

Olsen

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

Rep. Terry Beyer, State Representative, House District #12

Rep. Clem

Rep. Komp

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Beyer

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Roblan

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Buckley recesses the meeting at 2:54 p.m.

Chair Buckley reconvenes the meeting at 2:55 p.m.

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 2263-3
amendments dated 03/27/07. (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Lim

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Dallum

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2263 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the
committee on Ways and Means BE

RESCINDED.
VOTE: 9-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. DALLUM will lead discussion on the floor.



27B 350

363
HB 2641 — WORK SESSION

373
388

394

397
411

419

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

moQw>

MOTION: Rep. Buckley requests unanimous consent that
the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.
WHISNANT to BE RECORDED as voting AYE
on the HB 2574.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Buckley hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Buckley

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 2641-1
amendments dated 03/14/07. (EXHIBIT E)

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Buckley hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2641 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by
prior reference.

Rep. Komp

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Greenlick, Lim

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 3:03 p.m.

HB 2614, -3 amendments, staff, 10 pp

HB 2614, written testimony, David Courtney, 1 p
HB 2574, -3 amendments, staff, 9 pp

HB 2263, -3 amendments, staff, 3 pp

HB 2641, -1 amendments, staff, 19 pp



