HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

April 4, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 26 - 27

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair		
	Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair		
	Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair		
	Rep. Brian Clem		
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick		
	Rep. Jerry Krummel		
	Rep. John Lim		
	Rep. Arnie Roblan		
	Rep. Gene Whisnant		
	•		

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator		
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant		

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2848 – Work Session HB 2614 – Work Session HB 2574 – Work Session HB 2263 – Work Session HB 2750 – Work Session HB 2263 – Work Session HB 2574 – Work Session HB 2641 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
26A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
<u>HB 2848 – WC</u>	DRK SESSION	
	008	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	027	Chair Buckley
	037	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2848 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on
		Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.
	044	Rep. Lim
	050	Chair Buckley
26A	055	VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 2614 – WC</u>	DRK SESSION 064	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

119	Rep. Roblan
138	Rep. Dallum
142	Rep. Greenlick
159	Rep. Komp
166	Rep. Roblan
168	Rep. Komp
169	Rep. Roblan
173	Rep. Whisnant
188	James Sager, Education Policy Advisor, Governor's Office
225	Rep. Clem
243	Sager
272	Cindy Robert, Representative, The Chalkboard Project
325	Rep. Clem
341	Rep. Roblan
370	Rep. Clem
409	Sager
018	Rep. Dallum
019	Rep. Greenlick
022	Sager
034	Rep. Greenlick
035	Sager
045	Rep. Krummel
051	Sager
054	Rep. Krummel
057	Sager
065	Rep. Krummel
069	Sager
070	Rep. Krummel
073	Sager
074	Rep. Krummel
080	Sager
089	Rep. Krummel
104	Sager
113	Rep. Krummel
136	Sager
157	Rep. Krummel
179	Chair Buckley
181	Robert
189	Rep. Krummel
192	Rep. Dallum
216	Kate Dickson, Education Policy Specialist, The Chalkboard
210	Project
243	Rep. Lim
250	Sager
277	Rep. Lim
296	Robert
319	Rep. Lim
322	Robert
332	Rep. Lim
357	Sager
JJ1	Jagor

27A

27A

	419	Chair Buckley
	423	Rep. Whisnant
	439	Rep. Greenlick
26B	015	Sager
	036	Rep. Greenlick
	040	Sager
	042	Rep. Greenlick
	044	Sager
	047	Robert
	051	Rep. Greenlick
	052	Robert
	054	Rep Dallum
	058	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 2614-3 amendments dated 04/02/07. (EXHIBIT A)
	063	Chair Buckley
	068	Rep. Roblan
	071	Rep. Clem
	072	Rep. Roblan
	077	Rep. Clem
	081	Chair Buckley
	084	Sager
	087	Chair Buckley
	089	VOTE: 8-1-0
		AYE: 8 - Dallum, Greenlick, Komp, Krummel, Lim,
		Roblan, Whisnant, Buckley
		NAY: 1 - Clem
26B		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	095	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2614 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
		BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
	007	Means by prior reference.
	097	Chair Buckley
	100	Rep. Krummel
	132	Rep. Clem
	145	Rep. Lim
	151	Rep. Roblan
	170	Rep. Dallum
	171	Rep. Greenlick
	176	Rep. Roblan
	181	VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED. REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor.
The follow	ing testimony was sub	mitted for the record without public testimony:
	ing testimony was sub-	David Courtney, Superintendent, Burns-Hines School District
		(EXHIBIT B)
	188	Rep. Komp
HB 2574 –	WORK SESSION	· ·
	193	Chair Buckley
	197	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

	229	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 2574-3 amendments dated 03/20/07. (EXHIBIT C)
	233	Rep. Krummel
	243	Rep. Greenlick
	246	Rep. Roblan
	249	Dana Hepper, Statewide Advocacy Coordinator, Stand For Children
	270	Rep. Greenlick
	273	Hepper
	279	Rep. Roblan
	300	Rep. Greenlick
	302	Rep. Komp
	315	Rep. Roblan
	344	Cindy Robert, Representative, The Chalkboard Project
	355	Rep. Lim
	368	Chair Buckley
26B	374	Rep. Krummel
-012	387	Robert
	393	Rep. Krummel
	404	Robert
	407	Chair Buckley
	413	VOTE: 8-0-1
	415	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	422	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2574 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
	429	Means by prior reference. Rep. Clem
	429	Chair Buckley
	451 453	VOTE: 8-0-1
	433	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	462	Chair Buckley
HR 2263 _ V	WORK SESSION	
<u>110 2205</u>	469	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	479	Rep. Dallum
27B	069	Olsen
210	070	Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of Education
	073	Rep. Dallum
	074	Allen
	085	Rep. Dallum
	087	Chair Buckley
	088	Rep. Dallum
	090	Chair Buckley
	092	Rep. Greenlick
	096	Chair Buckley
	097	Rep. Dallum

	099	Chair Buckley
	102	Chair Buckley recesses the meeting at 2:41p.m.
	103	Chair Buckley reconvenes the meeting at 2:43 p.m.
<u>HB 2750 – W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	104	Chair Buckley
	108	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	119	Chair Komp
27B	123	Rep. Dallum
	136	Chair Buckley
	140	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2750 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
	145	Rep. Krummel
	147	Olsen
	163	Rep. Greenlick
	165	Olsen
	169	Rep. Clem
	173	Chair Buckley
	175	Rep. Terry Beyer, State Representative, House District #12
	202	Rep. Clem
	223	Rep. Komp
	225	Rep. Krummel
	238	Rep. Roblan
	244	Rep. Beyer
	251	Rep. Dallum
	257	Rep. Roblan
	263	VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.
	270	Chair Buckley recesses the meeting at 2:54 p.m.
	271	Chair Buckley reconvenes the meeting at 2:55 p.m.
<u>HB 2263 - V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	277	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 2263-3 amendments dated 03/27/07. (EXHIBIT D)
	280	Rep. Lim
	294	Rep. Greenlick
	296	Rep. Roblan
	306	Rep. Dallum
	320	VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	323	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2263 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the
		committee on Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.
	339	VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED. REP. DALLUM will lead discussion on the floor.
HR 2574 – W	ORK SESSION	REF. DALLOW WIII ICAU UISCUSSION ON UNCHIOOF.

27B	350	MOTION: Rep. Buckley requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. WHISNANT to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the HB 2574.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Buckley hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	363	Chair Buckley
<u>HB 2641 – WOR</u>	RK SESSION	
	373	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
388		MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 2641-1 amendments dated 03/14/07. (EXHIBIT E)
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Buckley hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	394	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 2641 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
		BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference.
	397	Rep. Komp
	411	VOTE: 7-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 2 - Greenlick, Lim
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	419	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 3:03 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A.	HB	2614,	-3	amendments,	staff,	10	pr)

- B. HB 2614, written testimony, David Courtney, 1 p
- C. HB 2574, -3 amendments, staff, 9 pp
- D. HB 2263, -3 amendments, staff, 3 pp
- E. HB 2641, -1 amendments, staff, 19 pp